
Penn State (19-9) -vs- # 18 Oregon (21-7)
3/15/2026 at Eugene, OR (Jane Sanders Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Elise Sokolsky (4-1)
Loss: McKenna Young (5-2)
HBP: Elise Sokolsky, Maddie Milhorn
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jim Bertuzzi First: Ron Burkhart Third Base: Daniel Maldonado 
Start: 12:05 PM   Time: 2:37   Attendance: 1,876   Weather: 46 degrees, cloudy
Game notes:
- Sokolsky, E. faced 2 batters in the 5th.
- Grein, L. faced 1 batter in the 7th.
- M Young faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Penn State 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 5 3 3
Oregon 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 6 7 4

Penn State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Natalie Lieto cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Michela Barbanente 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Brooke Klosowicz dp 4 1 1 5 0 2 2
Allison Oneacre 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Macy Chamberlin c 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Breanna Hanik lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Gabby Gradishar 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Jordyn Jochims pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cara Bohner rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Frankee Flesher pr/rf 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
Kalli Karwowski ss 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan George ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Abigail Britton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mackenzie Duncan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McKenna Young p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brevyn Kellepouris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 3 5 4 7 6

HR: Brooke Klosowicz (1)
CS: Breanna Hanik (1)
HBP: Michela Barbanente (2)
E: Cara Bohner (1); Kalli Karwowski (1); Abigail Britton (1)
DP: 1

Oregon 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ayanna Shaw cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Kaylynn Jones 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Elon Butler rf 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
Amari Harper lf/1b 2 0 2 0 2 0 0
    Regan Legg pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rylee McCoy dp 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
Emma Cox c 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Presley Lawton pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Stefini Ma'ake 1b 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
    Elyse Kresho pr/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taryn Ho ss 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Braiesey Rosa ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Addison Amaral 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Katie Flannery 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Elise Sokolsky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lyndsey Grein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maddie Milhorn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 7 5 4 6 6

2B: Stefini Ma'ake (1)
SH: Rylee McCoy (1); Katie Flannery (1)
SF: Emma Cox (1)
SB: Regan Legg (1); Presley Lawton (1)
E: Kaylynn Jones (2); Taryn Ho (1); Addison Amaral (1)
DP: 1

Penn State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abigail Britton 4.0 3 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 16 18 3 4 75
Mackenzie Duncan 2.0 4 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 9 11 2 2 40
McKenna Young (L, 5-2) 0.0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 8
Brevyn Kellepouris 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 8
Totals 7 6 4 4 6 1 0 0 0 26 33 6 7 131

Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Elise Sokolsky (W, 4-1) 4.2 2 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 17 18 3 6 77
Lyndsey Grein 2.0 1 3 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 7 10 0 2 54
Maddie Milhorn 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 4 0 1 19
Totals 3 5 5 4 7 2 0 2 1 26 32 3 9 150



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn State - Top of 1st PSU ORE
No play. 0 0
N Lieto grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0
M Barbanente reached on an error by 2b (1-2 BKS). 0 0
B Klosowicz struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
A Oneacre struck out swinging (1-2 FSBFS). 0 0

Oregon - Bottom of 1st PSU ORE
Shaw, A. struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFFS). 0 0
Jones, K. lined out to lf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Butler, E. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0

Penn State - Top of 2nd PSU ORE
M Chamberlin grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0
B Hanik reached on an error by ss (0-0). 0 0
B Hanik out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
G Gradishar grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSKBF). 0 0

Oregon - Bottom of 2nd PSU ORE
Harper, A. singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
McCoy, R. walked (3-2 BBKKFBB); Harper, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Cox, E. grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-2 KFBF); McCoy, R. advanced to second; Harper, A. out on
the play. 0 0
Ma'ake, S. singled to right field, RBI (2-2 SBFFBFF); McCoy, R. scored. 0 1
Ho, T. popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 1

Penn State - Top of 3rd PSU ORE
C Bohner flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 1
K Karwowski popped up to ss (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
N Lieto reached on an error by 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 1
M Barbanente hit by pitch (1-2 FBFF); N Lieto advanced to second. 0 1
B Klosowicz struck out swinging (2-2 BSFFBS). 0 1

Oregon - Bottom of 3rd PSU ORE
Amaral, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 1
Shaw, A. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Jones, K. grounded out to ss (3-2 BFKBB). 0 1

Penn State - Top of 4th PSU ORE
Flannery, K. to 3b for Amaral, A.. 0 1
A Oneacre grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 1
M Chamberlin grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBFBB). 0 1
B Hanik grounded out to ss (3-0 BBB). 0 1

Oregon - Bottom of 4th PSU ORE
Butler, E. reached on a throwing error by p, advanced to second, advanced to third on an error by rf (0-0). 0 1
Harper, A. walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 1
Legg, R. pinch ran for Harper, A.. 0 1
Legg, R. stole second. 0 1
McCoy, R. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 0 1



Cox, E. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (0-2 FFF); Legg, R. advanced to third; Butler, E.
scored, unearned. 0 2
Ma'ake, S. doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Cox, E. advanced to third; Legg, R. scored. 0 3
Rosa, B. pinch hit for Ho, T.. 0 3
Kresho, E. pinch ran for Ma'ake, S.. 0 3
Rosa, B. struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 0 3
Flannery, K. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBSFS). 0 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Penn State - Top of 5th PSU ORE
Ma'ake, S. to 1b for Legg, R.. 0 3
Kresho, E. to lf. 0 3
Ho, T. to ss for Rosa, B.. 0 3
G Gradishar singled through the left side (1-2 KKB). 0 3
C Bohner singled to catcher (2-2 FFBFBF); G Gradishar advanced to second. 0 3
Grein, L. to p for Sokolsky, E.. 0 3
Jo Jochims pinch ran for G Gradishar. 0 3
F Flesher pinch ran for C Bohner. 0 3
F Flesher advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jo Jochims advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
K Karwowski out at first 3b to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 3
N Lieto struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 0 3
M Barbanente walked (3-2 KSFBBFBFB). 0 3
B Klosowicz homered to left center, 4 RBI (3-2 SKFFBBFFFBF); M Barbanente scored; F Flesher scored; Jo
Jochims scored. 4 3
A Oneacre struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 4 3

Oregon - Bottom of 5th PSU ORE
G Gradishar to 1b for Jo Jochims. 4 3
F Flesher to rf. 4 3
M Duncan to p for A Britton. 4 3
Shaw, A. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 3
Jones, K. lined out to ss (3-2 KFBBFB). 4 3
Butler, E. walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
Harper, A. to 1b for Ma'ake, S.. 4 3
Harper, A. singled to left field (2-2 KFBB); Butler, E. advanced to second. 4 3
McCoy, R. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 3

Penn State - Top of 6th PSU ORE
M Chamberlin struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 4 3
B Hanik walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
G Gradishar struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 4 3
F Flesher grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 4 3

Oregon - Bottom of 6th PSU ORE
Cox, E. singled up the middle (0-0). 4 3
Harper, A. to lf. 4 3
Lawton, P. pinch ran for Cox, E.. 4 3
Ma'ake, S. to 1b for Kresho, E.. 4 3
Lawton, P. stole second. 4 3
Ma'ake, S. singled to third base (1-2 FFBFF); Lawton, P. advanced to third. 4 3
Ma'ake, S. advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third; Lawton, P. scored. 4 4
Ho, T. singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Ma'ake, S. scored. 4 5
Flannery, K. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Ho, T. advanced to second. 4 5
Shaw, A. struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 4 5
Jones, K. popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 4 5

Penn State - Top of 7th PSU ORE



Cox, E. to c for Lawton, P.. 4 5
J George pinch hit for K Karwowski. 4 5
J George walked (3-2 BKFFBBB). 4 5
K Karwowski to ss for J George. 4 5
Milhorn, M. to p for Grein, L.. 4 5
K Karwowski advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 5
N Lieto grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBFFB); K Karwowski advanced to third. 4 5
M Barbanente hit by pitch (3-2 BKBFB). 4 5
B Klosowicz reached on a fielder's choice to second base, advanced to second, RBI (1-0 B); M Barbanente
advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing error by 2b; K Karwowski scored. 5 5
A Oneacre intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 5
Sokolsky, E. to p for Milhorn, M.. 5 5
M Chamberlin lined into double play ss unassisted (0-2 FK); B Klosowicz out on the play. 5 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oregon - Bottom of 7th PSU ORE
M Young to p for M Duncan. 5 5
Butler, E. reached on an error by ss (1-1 KB). 5 5
Harper, A. walked (3-2 BBFBFB); Butler, E. advanced to second. 5 5
Kellepouris to p for M Young. 5 5
McCoy, R. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Harper, A. advanced to second; Butler, E. advanced to
third. 5 5
Cox, E. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (3-2 BFBFFB); Harper, A. advanced to third; Butler, E. scored, unearned. 5 6


